10/28/03 Rev 0.12
MOTOROLA
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
Product Brief
Single Chip CMOS Broadband Tuner
The MC44C800/801 Silicon Tuner ICs are highly integrated single chip
broadband tuners for cable data and set-top applications.  They receive

MC44C800/801
SILICON TUNER IC
Ordering Information
Device Version Temp. Range Package
MC44C800FTA Non-LNA -10 C to +75 C TQFP 48 EP
MC44C801FTA LNA -10 C to +75 C TQFP 48 EP
F
re
e
sc
a
le
 S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
r,
 I
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
For More Information On This Product,
  Go to: www.freescale.com
n
c
..
.
MC44C800/801
___________________________________________________________________________
2 of 4  Rev 0.12 – MC44C800/801
1 Functional Description
The simplified block diagrams below shows the major sections of the IC.  Input frequency range is 50 to 861 MHz.
On the MC44C801, the gain of the internal LNA is set via the SPI bus depending on the input signal level.  The
MC44C800 utilizes an ext ernal variable gain device.  The signal is then up converted to 1120 MHz and passed
through the first IF filter. The filtered signal is then routed back on chip where it is downconverted to the second IF
frequency.  Additional filtering, gain and AGC are needed before the signal enters the demodulator.
2 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Min Max Unit